Elnited Buangelical Sunday Schaol
EAST AVENUE amo DILLCN STREET
BALTIMORE 24, MD.

Church School Inventory

ist. Floor
1 Six drawer double steel file cabinet 12,00
53 Hymnals 185,00
19 Bibles 32,00
5 Confirmation notebooks 1,25
23 United Church Catechism 34,50
1 Cross and candlestick holders 40,00
1 Metal Cabinet 30.00
2 Chalk boards 120,00
1 Altar 150,00
1 Lectumn 85,00
1 Altar 75.00
50 Chairs 300,00
4 Tables 100,00
2 Pianos . 1200,00

"Believe in the Lord Jesus Christ, and thou shalt be Saved” ZActs 16:31



Srited Hoangelical Sunday Schoal

22 Desk chairs
31 Wood chairs
1 Piano
4 Tables
1 Altar, 2 Altar Cloths
1 Cross, 2 Candle holders
2 Metal cabinets
35 Hymnals
10 Bibles
2 Flags and staffs
2 Air Conditioners
1 Chalk board
1 Bulletin beoard
2 Fans
Library Books (all types)
Book Shelves

EAST AVENUE ano DILLON STREET
BALTIMORE 24, MD.

220,00
248,00
600,00
200,00

1800, 00
150,00
131,00

25,00
30,00
900,00 -
60,00
30,00
40,00
500,00
30,00 .

Church School Inventory
2nd Floor

“Believe in the Lord Jesus Christ, and thou shalt be Saved” Acts 16:31
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7 %ﬁ Guangelical Swday School

Keyboard with 24 keys
Mirror

Paper towel rack
Wooden table (small)
Metal filing cabinets
Typewriters

Wooden desk ( 4 drawers
and typewriter section)
Wooden desk ( 6 drawers)
desk pads

Stamp holders

Rubber stamps

staplers - staples
memo pad

staple puller

storage racks for in and
out going mail

ink pads

ink eradicator

desk calendar

metal file case

adding machines
perforater

clock

large scissors

hammer

Screwdriver

box nails, bolts, nuts,
and screws, ete,

Mise, material, tape, paper
clips, rubber bands, paper

folders, etec,
Metal filing racks
paper clipboard

Metal cabinet with built-

in safe

wastecan

large metal cabinet
large pictures w/frames
tables

chairs (small)

“Believe in the Lord Jesus Christ, and thou shalt be Saved.” Acts 16:31

" EAST AVENUE anp DILLON STREET
BALTIMORE 24, MD.

Church School Inventory

3rd, Floor
5.50 2 Altars
1.00 1 Lectum
29 8 chairs
5.00 1 desk sect,
100,00 2 pianos
200,00 2 book shelves
14 pictures
150,00 6 pr. drapes
150.00 Misec.
3.00 4 air conditioners
6.00 1 bulletin board
35.00 2 first aid kits
5.00 1 electric fan
+50 1 curtain
«50 1 pr. drapes
2 wooden storage shelves
4,50 2 wooden tables
.50 1 wooden rack ( pigeon hole)
<30 8 metal trays
1.00 8 offering plates
o 75 56 Hymnals
150.00 4 flags
5.50 1 small table
3.75 1 amplifier
6.00 1 microphone
3.50 1 Public Address Switchboard
1,50 1 window opener
2 radio speakers
2,00 1 record player
1 12 shelf metal cabinet
1 pencil sharpener
3.00 1 swivel chair
5.00 2 wooden chairs
o 75 3 metal chairs
1 bulletin board
50,00 Mise.
2,00 15 Large
125,00 1 rug
75.00 1 £iling cabinet
450.00 1 desk
690,00 1 ceat rack

150,00
75.00
72,00

100,00

1200,00

60.00
150,00
42,00
50,00

1600, 00

25,00
6.00
15,00
3.00
6.00
10,00
40,00
8.00
12,00
20,00
98.00
12,00
5.00
18,00
10.00
18,00
2.50
15,00
12 ,00
L5,00
3.50
40,00
16,00
12,75
5.00
150,00
135.00
100,00
10,00
150,00
18,00



gﬁxtd'eh Guamgelical Srday School

il ' — EAST AVENUE anp DILLON STREET

1 Crib 30,00
1 Play Pen 15,00
1 Round Table 20,00
4 Oblong Tables 60,00
1 Toy Chest 8,00
1 Folding Doors 20,00
Misc, 25,00
9 pictures and plaques 50,00
2 first aid kits 5.00
1 electric fan . 25.00
1 curtain 3.00
i pr. drapes 6.00
2 wooden storage shelves 10,00
2 wooden tables (large) 40,00
1 wooden rack (pigeon holes) 8,00
8 metal trays 12,00
8 offering plates 20,00
record sheets 10.00
56 Hymnals 98.00
4 loose leaf binders 12,00
L flags 8,00
1 pk. stencils 3.75
1 wooden table (small) 5.00
1 amplifier 18,00
1 mike 10,00
1 switchboard for PX 18,00
offering banks 7.00
offering envelopes 350
attendance buttons,special
service pins 1,50

Departmental, class and office

record cards and papers 20,00
Stationery" 25.00
Window opener 2.00
2 Radio speakers 15.00
1 Record player 12,00
1 12 shelf metal record
cabinet 45,00
Drapery material 9.00
1 Pencil sharpener 3.50
100 Plagues (Religious) 15,00

BALTIMORE 24, MD.

3rd, Floor (Cont.)

1 Swivel chair 40,00

2 Wocden chairs 16,00

3 Metal chairs 12,75

1 Bulletin board 5.00
Audio Visual Room
Double door cabinet 7 Tts £9.00
Double door cabinet &4 ft, 30.00
Movie wall screen 5x7 ft. 23.00
Movie wall screen 3x4 ft, g.00
Movie Tripcd Screen €&x8 ft. 108,00
A B Dick Mimeo machine 350.00
3x6 ft. desk table 50,00
2 metal folding .chairs 10,00
2 wooden c¢hairs 10,00
6 desk chairs 60,00
3 bookcases 3xb6 ft. 60.00
1 serving cart 21,00
3x6 ft. desk (kneehole) 129.00
Maps and mapstand 10.00
L drawer file cabinet 70.00
3 one drawer file cabinets 45,00
one drawer file cabinet on stand 40,00
2 bulletin boar ds Lx10 ft. 10,00
1 blackboard 3% x6 ft. 20,00
8 wall charts 2x3 ft. 8.00
3" x 5" card file cabinet 4,50
Film file cabinet (6 drawer) 38,00
2 portable film file kits 8.00
3 film projectors 35mm 325.00
4 record players (all speed) 160,00
1 nine cup coffee percolator 11.00
2 erasers and 2 boxes chalk .70
242 Film strips, records & scripts

@ 8,00 1,936.50

336 Teacher's manuals @ 1,25 309.00
1,326 Student books @& 1.25 1,657.50
1 Strongt's Exhaustive Concordance

of The Bible 20,00
1 complete Bible 5.00
1 Abington Bible Commentary 10,00

“Believe in the Lord Jesus Christ, and thou shalt be Saved.” XActs 16:31

Church School Inventory



BALTIMORE 24, mD. Church School Inventory
4th, Floor

6 air conditioners, 1800.00 1 large bulletin board 12.00
1 fan 1 med. bulletin board 7.50
3 bulletin boardss L3,00 2 small bulletin boards 7.00
3 lectemns 225.00 1 altar cloth 10,00
3 altars 180.00 1 altar Bible 18,00
1 Bible (childrens) 4.95 1 birthday book 3.50
1 Bible (regular) 3.75 2 candlestick holders 11.90
3 pianos 1800,00 1 map & stand ' 10,00
1 organ 150,00 1 bookease 25,00
16 tables (round) 800,00 100 Hymn books 300,00
135 chairs 995.00 1 record player 20,00
12 chairs (wooden) 72.00 isc. supnlies including-
5 chairs (wooden) Ls,00 crayons, papers, books, games,
3 piano benches 45,00 puzzles, ilanelgraphs, birthday
2 candleholders 3.00 supplies, picture portfolios,
3 waste baskets 4,50 special occasion decortions,
1 square table 25.00 records, etc, 75.00
1 file cabinet (6 drawers) 22,00 1 Altar Bible 30,00
1 bookease 60,00 1 Altar 600, 00
22 pr, drapes 148,00 5 rect, tables 250,00
24 blinds 72,00 3 glass candleholders 3.00
1 picture 25.00 2 brass candleholders 4,00
2 pictures 30,00 1 bookease 75.00
3 dz. scissors 720 1 flanelgraph board 10,00
3 flags 7.50 1 film screen 20,00
5 small flags P 1 chalk board . 40,00
5 offering baskets 5.50 1 wooden cross _ 10.00
Christmas Supplies 20.00 2 altar cloths 30.00
2 Fl&nelgraphs 20.00 2 vie‘pmsters ) .L,',-OO
Seasonal decorations 15.00 3 pictures 12,00
1 window stick opener 1,50 4 pictures 150,00
1 dust pan il ‘
1 brush-broom 2.50
1 tableeloth 1.25
8 sets flanelgraph 11,25
Miscellaneous items 25.0
2 glass vases 3.00
125 books 150,00
3 book shelves 70.00
1 chalkbez>d 60,00
2 flags wita holders 10,00
1 audioc-visual screen 20,00
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Arited Fvangelical Sudey School

EAST AVENUE anc DILLON STREET

“Believe in the Lord Jesus Chrisl, and thou shalt be Saved” Acts 16:31
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