

7/1/68

United Evangelical Sunday School

EAST AVENUE AND DILLON STREET
BALTIMORE 24, MD.

Church School Inventory
1st. Floor

1 Six drawer double steel file cabinet	12.00
53 Hymnals	185.00
19 Bibles	32.00
5 Confirmation notebooks	1.25
23 United Church Catechism	34.50
1 Cross and candlestick holders	40.00
1 Metal Cabinet	30.00
2 Chalk boards	120.00
1 Altar	150.00
1 Lecturn	85.00
1 Altar	75.00
50 Chairs	300.00
4 Tables	100.00
2 Pianos	1200.00

United Evangelical Sunday School

EAST AVENUE AND DILLON STREET
BALTIMORE 24, MD.

Church School Inventory
2nd Floor

22 Desk chairs	220.00
31 Wood chairs	248.00
1 Piano	600.00
4 Tables	200.00
1 Altar, 2 Altar Cloths	
1 Cross, 2 Candle holders	1800.00
2 Metal cabinets	150.00
35 Hymnals	131.00
10 Bibles	25.00
2 Flags and staffs	30.00
2 Air Conditioners	900.00
1 Chalk board	60.00
1 Bulletin board	30.00
2 Fans	40.00
Library Books (all types)	500.00
Book Shelves	30.00

United Evangelical Sunday School

EAST AVENUE AND DILLON STREET
BALTIMORE 24, MD.

Church School Inventory 3rd. Floor

1 Keyboard with 24 keys	5.50	2 Altars	150.00
1 Mirror	1.00	1 Lecturn	75.00
1 Paper towel rack	.29	8 chairs	72.00
1 Wooden table (small)	5.00	1 desk sect.	100.00
3 Metal filing cabinets	100.00	2 pianos	1200.00
2 Typewriters	200.00	2 book shelves	60.00
1 Wooden desk (4 drawers and typewriter section)	150.00	14 pictures	150.00
1 Wooden desk (6 drawers)	150.00	6 pr. drapes	42.00
2 desk pads	3.00	Misc.	50.00
2 Stamp holders	6.00	4 air conditioners	1600.00
50 Rubber stamps	35.00	1 bulletin board	25.00
2 staplers - staples	5.00	2 first aid kits	6.00
1 memo pad	.50	1 electric fan	15.00
1 staple puller	.50	1 curtain	3.00
2 storage racks for in and out going mail	4.50	1 pr. drapes	6.00
2 ink pads	.50	2 wooden storage shelves	10.00
ink eradicator	.30	2 wooden tables	40.00
1 desk calendar	1.00	1 wooden rack (pigeon hole)	8.00
1 metal file case	.75	8 metal trays	12.00
2 adding machines	150.00	8 offering plates	20.00
1 perforater	5.50	56 Hymnals	98.00
1 clock	3.75	4 flags	12.00
1 large scissors	6.00	1 small table	5.00
1 hammer	3.50	1 amplifier	18.00
1 screwdriver	1.50	1 microphone	10.00
1 box nails, bolts, nuts, and screws, etc.	2.00	1 Public Address Switchboard	18.00
Misc. material, tape, paper clips, rubber bands, paper folders, etc.	3.00	1 window opener	2.50
2 Metal filing racks	5.00	2 radio speakers	15.00
1 paper clipboard	.75	1 record player	12.00
1 Metal cabinet with built- in safe	50.00	1 12 shelf metal cabinet	45.00
1 wastecan	2.00	1 pencil sharpener	3.50
1 large metal cabinet	125.00	1 swivel chair	40.00
3 large pictures w/frames	75.00	2 wooden chairs	16.00
9 tables	450.00	3 metal chairs	12.75
80 chairs (small)	690.00	1 bulletin board	5.00
		Misc.	150.00
		15 Large	135.00
		1 rug	100.00
		1 filing cabinet	10.00
		1 desk	150.00
		1 coat rack	18.00

United Evangelical Sunday School

EAST AVENUE AND DILLON STREET

BALTIMORE 24, MD.

Church School Inventory
3rd. Floor (Cont.)

1 Crib	30.00	1 Swivel chair	40.00
1 Play Pen	15.00	2 Wooden chairs	16.00
1 Round Table	20.00	3 Metal chairs	12.75
4 Oblong Tables	60.00	1 Bulletin board	5.00
1 Toy Chest	8.00		
1 Folding Doors	20.00		
Misc.	25.00	Audio Visual Room	
9 pictures and plaques	50.00	Double door cabinet 7 ft.	69.00
2 first aid kits	5.00	Double door cabinet 4 ft.	30.00
1 electric fan	25.00	Movie wall screen 5x7 ft.	23.00
1 curtain	3.00	Movie wall screen 3x4 ft.	9.00
1 pr. drapes	6.00	Movie Tripod Screen 6x8 ft.	108.00
2 wooden storage shelves	10.00	A B Dick Mimeo machine	350.00
2 wooden tables (large)	40.00	3x6 ft. desk table	50.00
1 wooden rack (pigeon holes)	8.00	2 metal folding chairs	10.00
8 metal trays	12.00	2 wooden chairs	10.00
8 offering plates	20.00	6 desk chairs	60.00
record sheets	10.00	3 bookcases 3x6 ft.	60.00
56 Hymnals	98.00	1 serving cart	21.00
4 loose leaf binders	12.00	3x6 ft. desk (kneehole)	129.00
4 flags	8.00	Maps and mapstand	10.00
1 pk. stencils	3.75	4 drawer file cabinet	70.00
1 wooden table (small)	5.00	3 one drawer file cabinets	45.00
1 amplifier	18.00	one drawer file cabinet on stand	40.00
1 mike	10.00	2 bulletin boards 4x10 ft.	10.00
1 switchboard for PX	18.00	1 blackboard 3½ x6 ft.	20.00
offering banks	7.00	8 wall charts 2x3 ft.	8.00
offering envelopes	3.50	3" x 5" card file cabinet	4.50
attendance buttons, special		Film file cabinet (6 drawer)	38.00
service pins	1.50	2 portable film file kits	8.00
Departmental, class and office		3 film projectors 35mm	325.00
record cards and papers	20.00	4 record players (all speed)	160.00
Stationery	25.00	1 nine cup coffee percolator	11.00
Window opener	2.00	2 erasers and 2 boxes chalk	.70
2 Radio speakers	15.00	242 Film strips, records & scripts	
1 Record player	12.00	@ 8.00	1,936.50
1 12 shelf metal record cabinet	45.00	336 Teacher's manuals @ 1.25	309.00
Draper material	9.00	1,326 Student books @ 1.25	1,657.50
1 Pencil sharpener	3.50	1 Strong's Exhaustive Concordance of The Bible	20.00
100 Plaques (Religious)	15.00	1 complete Bible	5.00
		1 Abington Bible Commentary	10.00

United Evangelical Sunday School

EAST AVENUE AND DILLON STREET
BALTIMORE 24, MD.

Church School Inventory
4th. Floor

6 air conditioners,	1800.00	1 large bulletin board	12.00
1 fan		1 med. bulletin board	7.50
3 bulletin boardss	43.00	2 small bulletin boards	7.00
3 lecterns	225.00	1 altar cloth	10.00
3 altars	180.00	1 altar Bible	18.00
1 Bible (childrens)	4.95	1 birthday book	3.50
1 Bible (regular)	3.75	2 candlestick holders	11.90
3 pianos	1800.00	1 map & stand	10.00
1 organ	150.00	1 bookcase	25.00
16 tables (round)	800.00	100 Hymn books	300.00
135 chairs	995.00	1 record player	20.00
12 chairs (wooden)	72.00	Misc. supplies including-	
5 chairs (wooden)	45.00	crayons, papers, books, games,	
3 piano benches	45.00	puzzles, flanelgraphs, birthday	
2 candleholders	3.00	supplies, picture portfolios,	
3 waste baskets	4.50	special occasion decortions,	
1 square table	25.00	records, etc.	75.00
1 file cabinet (6 drawers)	22.00	1 Altar Bible	30.00
1 bookcase	60.00	1 Altar	600.00
22 pr. drapes	148.00	5 rect. tables	250.00
24 blinds	72.00	3 glass candleholders	3.00
1 picture	25.00	2 brass candleholders	4.00
2 pictures	30.00	1 bookcase	75.00
3 dz. scissors	7.20	1 flanelgraph board	10.00
3 flags	7.50	1 film screen	20.00
5 small flags	.75	1 chalk board	40.00
5 offering baskets	5.50	1 wooden cross	10.00
Christmas Supplies	20.00	2 altar cloths	30.00
2 Flanelgraphs	20.00	2 viewmasters	4.00
Seasonal decorations	15.00	3 pictures	12.00
1 window stick opener	1.50	4 pictures	150.00
1 dust pan	.75		
1 brush-broom	2.50		
1 tablecloth	1.25		
8 sets flanelgraph	11.25		
Miscellaneous items	25.00		
2 glass vases	3.00		
125 books	150.00		
3 book shelves	70.00		
1 chalkboard	60.00		
2 flags with holders	10.00		
1 audio-visual screen	20.00		